(109.200)

(80,898)
3,322

c.§Z .3Z.4l

43,214
{2,5!1l

l

z.w

MORNINGSIDE UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE DOCKET NO. 980445-WU
TEST YEAR ENlED DECEMBER 31, 1997

ADJUSTED PRO RATA RECONCIL-
STAFF ADJUST. · BALANCE ADJUST. IATIONTO PERCENT WEIGHTED

PERUTIUTY TOUTIL BAL. PER STAFF PER STAFF RATE BASE OF TOTAL COST COST

COMMON EQUITY $ 79,423 $ 0 $ 79,423 $ (43,012) 36,411 72.~ 8.8ftt 8.4ft

L~TERUDEBT 14,646 (1,8) 13,180 (7,138) 8,042 12.0ft. 10.25% 1.24%

L~TERMOEBT 0 18,369 16,369 (8,865) 7,504 15.02% 10.00% 1.50%

PREFERRED EQUITY 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 8.00% 0.00%
w
0\

OTHER 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ ~.- $ l~.~ lmt.m $ '~IMil~l !l.m 100.00% 9.21%1

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 7.89% 9.89%

OVERALl RATE OF RETURN 8.48% 9.94%

MORNINGSIDE UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME DOCKET NO. 980445-WU
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1887

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM.ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PERUTIUTY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM.

OPERATING REVENUES s 75.408 s (221388)A s 53.040 s 171073 F • 70,1131

32.19%
OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE s 42,870 s 18,017 B s 58,757 s 0 58,757

DEPRECIATION (NET) 12,845 (7,087)C 5,748 0 5,748

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 (5,034)D (5,034) 0 (5,034)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2.888 2,387 E 5,273 768 G 8,041

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 --
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 58.401 s 8.343 s 84,743 s 768 s 85.512

OPERATING INCOMEI(LOSS) s 1Z.Q08 s (11.703) s 4601

WASTEWATER RATE BASE s 49,857 s 49,957

RATE OF RETURN -23.43% 9.21%

37

•
•

MORNINGSIDE UTIUTY, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1817

A. OPERATING REVENUE§

1. To rellect mllclulllld CIAC
2. To ren.ct rnllc:lalllled loans
3. To reflect redtpolb
4. To reflect annuelad I'W'M'Iue baed on editing rMtl

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. S.lerlel end W!A!!- Employe!!